



L-997-2025



2026:BHC-NAG:6673-DB

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 997 OF 2025

(Mr. Shahid Raza Sheikh Shabbir & Ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. R.R. Vyas, Counsel for the applicants.
Mr. I.J. Damle, A.P.P for non-applicant no.1/State.
Mr. S.A. Mohta, Counsel for non-applicant no.2.

.....

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND
M.M. NERLIKAR, JJ.
AUGUST 7, 2025

At the request of the learned Counsel for
non-applicant no.2, stand over to 21/8/2025 for filing
reply.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Sumit