



CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 997 OF 2025

V/S

Mr. R. P. DURGE, ADV. H/F Mr. RAJNISH RATNAKAR

VYAS, ADV. FOR APPLICANT

Mr. I. J. DAMLE, APP FOR STATE

Mr. R. T. ANTHONY, ADV. FOR R-2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. NERLIKAR,
JJ**

DATE : 21st August, 2025

P.C. :

AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR APPLICANT,
STAND OVER TWO WEEKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)