



2026:BHC-NAG:6673-DB

1

30-APL-997-2025.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 997 OF 2025

MR. SHAHID RAZA SHEIKH SHABBIR AND OTHERS

Vrs.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Amol Jaltare, Advocate for applicants.
Shri N. B. Jawade, APP for non-applicant No.1-State.

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATE : 13/02/2026.

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicants to some extent. He requested for time to place on record some documents.

2. The matter be listed on **23/02/2026.**

[JUDGE]

Choulwar