



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 997 OF 2025**

Mr. Shahid Raza Sheikh Shabbir and ors.

.Vs.

State of Maharashtra and another

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.  
and Registrar's Orders.

---

Mr A.M. Jaltare, Advocate for the applicants.

Mr. N.B. Jawade, APP for the State.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.**

**DATE : 23.02.2026**

Learned counsel for the applicants submitted  
that there is likelihood of the settlement and requested for  
some time.

2. Time granted.
3. Stand over to 16.03.2026.

(URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.)