



2026:BHC-NAG:6673-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 997 OF 2025

Shahid Raza Sheikh Shabbair And Others.PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Pso, Ps SadarRESPONDENT

NONE for Petitioner

APP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J**

DATE : 16th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the req of Mr Amol Jaltare Adv for the applicant. S.O.
17.04.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)